

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008

CC 14725-14726/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2005 and 11/10/207  
in DBCSA No. 163/2004 in SBCWP No.2884/2003 and in DBCMR No. 405/2005  
in DBBCSA No.163/2004 in SBCWP No. 2884/2003 of The  
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

COMMR.COMMERCIAL TAXES &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. Nos.1-2 - for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 14/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Satya Prakash,Adv.  
Ms. Promila Matta,Adv.  
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh,Adv.  
Dr. Vinod Tiwari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay.

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master

(Neena Verma)  
AR-cum-PS