

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.27937-27938/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2005 and 11/10/2007  
in DBCSA No.163/2004 in SBCWP No.2884/2003 and DBCMR No.405/2005  
in DBCSA No.163/2004 in SBCWP No.2884/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF  
RAJASTHAN, BENCH AT JAIPUR)

COMMR.COMMERCIAL TAXES &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Manish Singhvi,AAG  
Mr. Devanshu Kumar Devesh  
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh,Adv.  
Mr. J.P.N. Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RFour week' time is allowed to file counter  
affidavit.

Place the petitions thereafter.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master[ Neeru Bala Vij ]  
Court Master