

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27937-27938/2008

[From the judgment and order dated 25.4.2005 and 11.10.2007 in D.B.C.S.A. (Writ) No. 163 of 2004 in S.BN. C.W.P. No. 2884 of 2003 and in D.B.C.S.A. (Writ) No. 163 of 2004 in S.B.C.W.P. No. 2884 of 2003)

COMMR.COMMERCIAL TAXES & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.(not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv. for
Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Even on the second call, none appears for the petitioners.

List this case after two weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master